
NEW YORK STATE 

2011 TANF Prevention and Post Adoption 

Request For Proposal 
 

Target Area Applicant Name 

Amount 

Awarded 

Orange, Dutchess, Bronx Abbott House $400,000 

NYC Association of Black Social Workers $0 

NYC Association to Benefit Children $0  

Dutchess, Orange Astor Services for Children and Families $0  

Cattaraugus, Columbia Berkshire Farms Center and Services for Youth $314,716  

NYC Black Veterans for Social Justice, Inc. $0  

Erie 
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Northtowns of 
WNY $182,680  

NYC BronxWorks $0  

Erie  Buffalo Urban League $300,000  

Erie, Niagara Catholic Charities of Buffalo $310,000  

Onondaga Catholic Charities of Onondaga County $202,000  

Albany, Schenectady, 
Rensselaer Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Albany $100,100  

Monroe 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Rochester 
dba Catholic Family Center $161,898 

Steuben, Yates 
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Rochester 
dba: Catholic Charities Steuben $277,352  

NYC Catholic Guardian Society and Home Bureau $390,000 

Oneida Cayuga Home for Children $400,000  

Cayuga, Seneca Cayuga/Seneca Community Action Agency, Inc. $0  

NYC Center for Family Representation, Inc. (CFR) $0  

Erie Child and Family Services of Erie County $0 

Clinton, Essex, Franklin 
Child Care Coordinating Council of the North 
Country, Inc. $250,000  

Jefferson Children's Home of  Jefferson County, Inc. $398,961 

Broome Children's Home of Wyoming Conference $155,811  

Buffalo 
Community Action Organization of Erie County, 
Inc. $0  

Orange  
Cornell Cooperative Extension Association of 
Orange County $98,000  

NYC Diaspora Community Services $0  

NYC Dominican Women's Development Center $0  

Dutchess  
Dutchess County Community Action Agency, 
Inc. $0  

NYC DWA FANM $293,914  

Suffolk 
EAC, Inc.(Education and Assistance 
Corporation) $338,516  

Westchester 
Exchange Club Child Abuse Prevention Center 
of NY, Inc. $0  

Massachusetts Family Connections $0  

Broome, Tioga  Family Enrichment Network, Inc. $297,358  



Target Area Applicant Name 

Amount 

Awarded 

Oneida 
Family Nurturing Center of Central New York, 
Inc. $298,000  

Suffolk Family Service League, Inc. $0  

Westchester Family Service Society of Yonkers $383,120 

Westchester Family Services of Westchester, Inc. $346,000  

Ulster Family Services, Inc. $250,000  

Westchester Family Ties of Westchester, Inc. $0  

NYC Forestdale, Inc. $0  

Broome, Tioga, 
Chemung, Yates Glove House, Inc. $0  

NYC Good Shepherd Services $400,000  

NYC Graham Windham $0  

Chautauqua Gustavus Adolphus Child and Family Services $371,993 

NYC Harlem Children's Zone, Inc. $316,683  

Niagara, Onondaga Hillside Children's Center $243,181 

Nassau Hispanic Counseling Center, Inc. $270,413  

Buffalo Hispanics United of Buffalo, Inc. $0  

NYC Homes for the Homeless $100,000  

Nassau Hope for Youth, Inc. $0  

NYC Inwood House $0  

NYC 
Jewish Board of Family and Children's Services, 
Inc. $0  

NYC Jewish Child Care Association of New York $397,700 

Westchester Julia Dyckman Andrus Memorial, Inc. $0  

NYC Kingsbridge Heights Community Center $272,985  

NYC Leake and Watts Services, Inc. $399,753 

NYC Legal Services NYC $0  

Oswego Liberty Resources, Inc. $212,930 

NYC 
Little Flower Children and Family Services of 
NY $0 

Nassau Long Beach Reach, Inc. $0  

NYC Lutheran Social Services of New York $0  

NYC MercyFirst $0  

Westchester Mount Vernon Neighborhood Health Center $0  

Erie, Niagara Native American Community Services $0  

NYC Nepperhan Community Center, Inc. $360,000  

NYC New Alternatives for Children, Inc. $400,000  

Erie, Cattaraugus, 
Allegany New Directions Youth and Family Services, Inc. $391,837 

NYC New York City Mission Society $340,000  

NYC New York Council on Adoptable Children $400,000 

Niagara Niagara Falls City School District $0  

Westchester North American Family Institute, Inc. $338,000  

Rensselaer Northeast Parent and Child Society, Inc. $400,000  

NYC NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene $0  

Sullivan Occupations, Inc $82,814  

NYC Ohel Children's Home and Family Services Inc. $0  



Target Area Applicant Name 

Amount 

Awarded 

NYC Palladia, Inc $0  

Albany, Columbia, 
Fulton, Greene, 
Montgomery, Rensselaer, 
Saratoga, Schenectady, 
Warren, Washington Parsons Child and Family Center $400,000 

Steuben, Chemung Pathways, Inc. $0 

NYC Presbyterian Senior Services $0  

NYC Public Health Solutions $0  

NYC Safe Horizon, Inc. $133,749  

NYC Safe Space NYC, Inc. $0  

Schenectady Schenectady County $0  

NYC SCO Family of Services $0  

NYC Sesame Flyers International, Inc. $0  

Allegany, Cattaraugus, 
Chautauqua, Madison, 
Putnam, Westchester Southern Tier Health Care System, Inc. $0  

NYC 
Spence-Chapin Services to Families and 
Children $200,641 

Warren, Washington St. Anne Institute $183,327  

Albany St. Catherine's Center for Children $0  

NYC St. Vincent's Services, Inc. $0 

NYC The Children's Aid Society $0  

NYC The Children's Village, Inc. $399,000  

Onondaga The Consortium for Children's Services, Inc. $0  

NYC The Family Center $395,572  

Westchester The Family Resource Center of Peekskill, Inc. $0  

NYC The Mental Health Association of New York $0  

Westchester 
The Mental Health Association of Westchester 
County, Inc. $0  

NYC The New York Foundling Hospital $0  

NYC 
The New York Society for the Prevention of 
Cruelty to Children $285,634  

Onondaga 
The Salvation Army, a New York not for profit 
corporation $209,010 

Suffolk Timothy Hill Children's Ranch, Inc. $0  

NYC Vera Institute of Justice $381,000  

Westchester 
Westchester County Department of Social 
Services $0  

Westchester Westchester Institute for Human Development $0 

Westchester Westchester Jewish Community Services, Inc. $0  

NYC Women's Prison Association and Home $0  

NYC 
Woodycrest Center for Human Development, 
Inc. $0  

 
 


